Status: Point in time view as at 31/01/2017.

Changes to legislation: Policing and Crime Act 2017, Paragraph 13 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 31 August 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

# SCHEDULES

#### SCHEDULE 18

## LATE NIGHT LEVY REQUIREMENTS

- 13 (1) Section 137 (interpretation) is amended as follows.
  - (2) For "the late night levy requirement" substitute "a late night levy requirement".
  - (3) At the appropriate place insert—

""late night refreshment" has the same meaning as in the Licensing Act 2003 (see Schedule 2 to that Act);".

- (4) In the definition of "levy year"—
  - (a) for "the late night levy requirement" substitute "a late night levy requirement ";
  - (b) omit "in the area of the authority".
- (5) In the definition of "payment year", for "a relevant late night authorisation" substitute "a late night authorisation to which a late night levy requirement relates".

## **Commencement Information**

I1 Sch. 18 para. 13 in force for certain purposes at Royal Assent, see s. 183

## **Status:**

Point in time view as at 31/01/2017.

# **Changes to legislation:**

Policing and Crime Act 2017, Paragraph 13 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 31 August 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.